

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No. : PGFC/BKU/ Orientation(159)/2023

Date. 08/12/2023

Notice

The orientation and Induction programme to welcome the students of 1st Semester of Academic Year 2023-24 of all the Schools will be held on 13th December, 2023 at 12 Noon in of the Room No. 301 of Academic Building, Main campus.

Swami Shivapradananda, Secretary Maharaj of Ramkrishna Mission Vidyapith, Purulia will grace this occassion as our Chief Guest. Honourable Vice Chancellor (interim) has given his kind consent to inaugurate the above event.

The students of 1st Semester, the faculty members, Officers and Non-teaching Staff are requested to attend the above event to make it a grand success.

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science

Copy forwarded for necessary information and with a request to attend the above event:

1. All Officers, Bankura University

2. All HODs/T.I. Cs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University with a request to intimate the students of 1st Semester to attend the above Programme.

3. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website

5. Guard File

Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science